11

13

248

23

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Start time
11/9/2021

9/23/2021

9/29/2021

11/6/2021

11/1/2022

3/27/2023

6/27/2023

8/20/2023

8/20/2023

9/5/2023

9/7/2023

9/26/2023

10/18/2023

11/17/2023

Completion time
11/9/2021

9/23/2021

9/29/2021

11/6/2021

11/1/2022

3/27/2023

6/27/2023

8/20/2023

8/20/2023

9/5/2023

9/7/2023

9/26/2023

10/18/2023

11/17/2023

KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au

KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au

KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au

KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au

KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au

KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au

KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au

KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au

KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au

canderson@vicpark.wa.gov.au

KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au

KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au

KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au

FHigham@vicpark.wa.gov.au

Karen Vernon

Karen Vernon

Karen Vernon

Karen Vernon

Karen Vernon

Karen Vernon

Karen Vernon

Karen Vernon

Karen Vernon

Claire Anderson

Karen Vernon

Karen Vernon

Karen Vernon

Felicity Higham

Name of person making

disclosure
Mayor Karen Vernon

Mayor Karen Vernon

Mayor Karen Vernon

Mayor Karen Vernon

Mayor Karen Vernon

Mayor Karen Vernon

Mayor Karen Vernon

Mayor Karen Vernon

Mayor Karen Vernon
Deputy Mayor Claire
Anderson

Mayor Karen Vernon

Mayor Karen Vernon

Mayor Karen Vernon

Cr Claire Anderson

Description of gift
Ticket to the 2021 Australian of the

Corporate box Ticket to the 2021 AFL
second semi-final match

2021 AFL Grand Final General
admission ticket

Ticket to the Australian of the Year
Awards (WA) 2022

Conference registration for IUCN
Global Leaders Forum

2 x tickets to AFL match West Coast
Eagles v GWS

Tickets to the Australian Local
Government Association 2023
National General Assembly & ACLG

2 x Chair's Lunch and corporate box
Western Derby tickets at Optus
Stadium

2023 AFLW Season Launch event

Barn Dance VIP Event

2 tickets to the 2023 John Worsfold
Medal

Tickets x 2 to PRIVE Fashion Parade
and Ascot Spring Racing Season
Launch

1 x AFLW Match Round 7 ticket &
hospitality

1 x WCE AFLW 2023 Club Champion
Awards

Name and address of person
or company that made gift
Auspire Australia Day Council

Australian Football League, 140
Harbour Esplanade, Docklands,
Melbourne Victoria 3008

VenuesLive, 333 Victoria Park
Drive, Burswood, WA

Auspire Australia Day Council
WA, PO Box 33 Nedlands WA
6909

International Association of
Horticultural Producers

West Australian Football
Commission, 105 Banksia St
Tuart Hill WA 6060

Town of Victoria Park

Indian Pacific P/L (West Coast
Eagles), Bishopsgate St, Lathlain

Indian Pacific P/L (West Coast
Eagles)

Vic Park Pride, Victoria Park

Indian Pacific Ltd trading as
West Coast Eagles

Perth Racing

Indian Pacific Ltd t/as West
Coast Eagles), Bishopsgate St,
Lathlain

Indian Pacific Ltd / t/as West
Coast Eagles, Bishopsgate St,
Lathlain

ave you

received

other gifts

from this

person or

Yes 11/12/2020
No 9/3/2021
No 25/09/21
Yes 11/4/2021
No 10/15/2022
No 3/26/2023
Yes 6/16/2023
Yes 8/12/2023
Yes 8/16/2023
No 9/2/2023
Yes 9/2/2023
Yes 9/22/2023
Yes 10/15/2023
Yes 11/10/2023

Estimated
value of gift
at the time

Nature of relationship between

Date gift received it was made declarer and person who made gifts

$120.00 No relationship. Town uses Auspire for

Professional relations. AFL was hosting

the second semi-final at Optus Stadium,

which is located in the Town of Victoria
Park. | attended in my role as Mayor of

$350.00 the Town.

Professional relationship. VenuesLive
operates Optus Stadium and is a key

$400.00 stakeholder in the Town.

No relationship. The Town engages
Auspire for the annual Community

$320.00 Citizen of the Year Awards.

$1,201.05

None

The WA Football Commission is a
financial contributor to the Town's
redevelopment of the Perth Football
Club facilities at Lathlain Precinct

$300.00 Redevelopment Zone 1

$3,500.00 Mayor of the Victoria Park Council

West Coast Eagles are a key stakeholder

in the Town, renting Town property at

Lathlain, and are partners with the Town

$370.00 in the Community Benefits Strategy

West Coast Eagles are a key stakeholder
in the Town, renting Town property and

are a partner with the Town in the

$120.00 Community Benefits Strategy

$80.00 Professional

West Coast Eagles are a key stakeholder

in the Town of Victoria Park as a tenant
of the Town's property and partners
with the Town in the Community

$580.00 Benefits Strategy.

Perth Racing is a stakeholder in the
Town, being the operator of Belmont

$450.00 Park Racecourse

60.00

Indian Pacific Ltd is a tenant of the
Town's property at Lathlain Park and a
partner in a Community Benefits
Strategy with the Town.

Indian Pacific is a tenant of the Town's
property at Lathlain Park and a partner
in a Community Benefits Strategy with

$240.00 the Town.

For a gift that is a travel
contribution - description
and date of travel

Nil

Airfares from Perth to
Canberra 13 June and from
Canberra to Perth 16 June
2023

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



Key stakeholder in the Town, tenant of

Indian Pacific Ltd t/as West Town property and partner in the
Ticket to 2023 AFLW Club Champion  Coast Eagles, 42 Bishopsgate St, Community Benefits Strategy with the
11/19/2023 11/19/2023 KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au Karen Vernon Mayor Karen Vernon Awards night Lathlain Yes 11/10/2023 $240.00 Town. N/A
Professional - West Coast Eagles are a
Indian Pacific Ltd t/as West lessee of Town property and a partner in
Hospitality - West Coast Eagles CEO Coast Eagles, Bishopsgate St, the Town's Community Benefits
3/3/2024 3/3/2024 KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au Karen Vernon Mayor Karen Vernon Trevor Nisbet's Farewell Function Lathlain Yes 2/27/2024 175 Strategy N/A
Professional - West Coast Eagles are a
Indian Pacific Ltd t/as West tenant of the Town's building and a
1 ticket to the 2024 West Coast Eagles Coast Eagles, 57 Bishopsgate St, partner in the Community Benefits
3/19/2024 3/19/2024 KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au Karen Vernon Mayor Karen Vernon Season Launch Lathlain Yes 3/12/2024 240.00 Strategy NA

West Coast Eagles are a key stakeholder
in the Town, tenant of Town premises
2 x tickets to AFL Round 6 game with  Indian Pacific Pty Ltd t/as West and partner in the Community Benefits
4/29/2024 4/29/2024 KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au Karen Vernon Mayor Karen Vernon Hospitality Coast Eagles Yes 4/20/2024 $286.00 Strategy with the Town. Nil
Professional - Burswood Park Board is a
key stakeholder within the Town, and |

1 x Ticket to the Western Australian of Burswood Park Board, Glenn liaise with them periodically in my role
6/5/2024 6/5/2024 KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au Karen Vernon Mayor Karen Vernon the Year Awards 2024 (hospitality) Place, Burswood Yes 5/30/2024 300.00 as Mayor. NA
Professional relationship. WAFC is a key
1 x ticket and corporate hospitality to stakeholder for WAFL, and the Town is
the Western Derby match (Eagles v Western Australian Football home to a WAFL team (PFC), and
8/5/2024 8/5/2024 KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au Karen Vernon Mayor Karen Vernon Dockers) Commission No 7/27/2024 450.00 affliated football clubs.
1 x hospitality ticket to Business News Australian Institute of Professional - AIM WA has provided
Leadership Matters State Election Management WA, 76 Birkdale leadership coaching services to the
3/10/2025 3/10/2025 KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au Karen Vernon Mayor Karen Vernon Breakfast with L Mettam St, Floreat WA 6014 No 2/27/2025 175.00 Town NA
1 x hospitality ticket to Business News Australian Institute of Professional - AIM WA has provided
Leadership Matters State Election Management WA, 76 Birkdale leadership coaching services to the
3/10/2025 3/10/2025 KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au Karen Vernon Mayor Karen Vernon Breakfast with R Cook St, Floreat WA 6014 Yes 3/4/2025 175.00 Town NA

Professional - West Coast Eagles are a
tenant of Town premises and a key

1 x hospitality ticket to 2025 West Indian Pacific Ltd t/as West delivery partner in the Town's
3/10/2025 3/10/2025 KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au Karen Vernon Mayor Karen Vernon Coast Eagles AFL Season Launch Coast Eagles Football Club Yes 3/6/2025 260.00 Community Benefits Strategy NA
1 x hospitality ticket to Business News Professional. AIM WA provides
Leadership Matters Business Australian Institute of professional networking and education
5/1/2025 5/1/2025 KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au Karen Vernon Mayor Karen Vernon Breakfast Management WA Yes 4/24/2025 175.00 for managers and leaders in WA. NA
Professional. West Coast Eagles are a
2 x AFL tickets with corporate key stakeholder in the Town, and tenant
7/7/2025 7/7/2025 KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au Karen Vernon Mayor Karen Vernon hospitality West Coast Eagles Football Club Yes 7/4/2025 $580.00 of the Town's premises. N/A

Indian Pacific Pty Ltd t/as West
Coast Eagles Football Club, 42

9/11/2025 9/11/2025 KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au Karen Vernon Mayor Karen Vernon Ticket and hospitality to AFLW Match  Bishopsgate St, Lathlain Yes 9/7/2025 50.00 Professional NA
Ticket to Business News Leadership AIM WA, 76 Birkdale St, Floreat Professional - AIM WA provides training
9/11/2025 9/11/2025 KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au Karen Vernon Mayor Karen Vernon Matters Business Breakfast WA 6014 Yes 9/8/2025 $140.00 services to the Town. NA
Curtin University, Kent St, Professional - Curtin University is a key
9/15/2025 9/15/2025 KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au Karen Vernon Mayor Karen Vernon 1 x hospitality ticket - luncheon Bentley WA 6102 Yes 8/29/2025 200.00 stakeholder in the Town. NA
Professional relationship. AIM WA has
Australian Institute of provided professional development
Management WA, 76 Birkdale training to the Town's staff and elected
11/3/2025 11/3/2025 KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au Karen Vernon Mayor Karen Vernon Hospitality ticket x 1 St, Floreat WA Yes 10/29/2025 65.00 members. N/A

4/01/2026 4/01/2026 CAnderson@vicpark.wa.gov.au Cr Claire Anderson Cr Claire Anderson Santa Symphony Burswood Park Board No 13/12/2025 77.50 profwssional




53

54

7/01/2026

11/01/2026

7/01/2026 KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au

11/01/2026 KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au

Karen Vernon

Karen Vernon

Mayor Karen Vernon

Mayor Karen Vernon

1 x Ticket to the Perth Cup with
corporate hospitality

VIP Tickets x 2 to the United Cup

Perth Racing, 70 Grandstand
Rd, Ascot WA 6104 No

Tennis Australia, Melbourne
Park Olympic Boulevard,
Melbourne Park, Victoria 3000 No

1/01/2026 450.00

2/01/2026 320.00

Professional relationship - Perth Racing
is a stakeholder in the Town as operator
of the Belmont Park Racecourse. NA

Professional. Tennis West is located
within the Town, and is affiliated with
Tennis Australia. NA



