

ID	Start time	Completion time	Email	Name	Name of person making disclosure	Description of gift	Name and address of person or company that made gift	Have you received other gifts from this person or	Estimated value of gift at the time it was made		Nature of relationship between declarer and person who made gifts	For a gift that is a travel contribution - description and date of travel
									Date gift received	\$ value		
14	11/9/2021	11/9/2021	KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	Ticket to the 2021 Australian of the	Auspire Australia Day Council	Yes	11/12/2020	\$120.00	No relationship. Town uses Auspire for	
8	9/23/2021	9/23/2021	KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	Corporate box Ticket to the 2021 AFL second semi-final match	Australian Football League, 140 Harbour Esplanade, Docklands, Melbourne Victoria 3008	No	9/3/2021	\$350.00	Professional relations. AFL was hosting the second semi-final at Optus Stadium, which is located in the Town of Victoria Park. I attended in my role as Mayor of the Town.	
11	9/29/2021	9/29/2021	KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	2021 AFL Grand Final General admission ticket	VenuesLive, 333 Victoria Park Drive, Burswood, WA	No	25/09/21	\$400.00	Professional relationship. VenuesLive operates Optus Stadium and is a key stakeholder in the Town.	
13	11/6/2021	11/6/2021	KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	Ticket to the Australian of the Year Awards (WA) 2022	Auspire Australia Day Council WA, PO Box 33 Nedlands WA 6909	Yes	11/4/2021	\$320.00	No relationship. The Town engages Auspire for the annual Community Citizen of the Year Awards.	
21	11/1/2022	11/1/2022	KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	Conference registration for IUCN Global Leaders Forum	International Association of Horticultural Producers	No	10/15/2022	\$1,201.05	None	Nil
23	3/27/2023	3/27/2023	KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	2 x tickets to AFL match West Coast Eagles v GWS	West Australian Football Commission, 105 Banksia St Tuart Hill WA 6060	No	3/26/2023	\$300.00	Redevelopment Zone 1	Airfares from Perth to Canberra 13 June and from Canberra to Perth 16 June
25	6/27/2023	6/27/2023	KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	Tickets to the Australian Local Government Association 2023 National General Assembly & ACLG	Town of Victoria Park	Yes	6/16/2023	\$3,500.00	Mayor of the Victoria Park Council	2023
26	8/20/2023	8/20/2023	KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	2 x Chair's Lunch and corporate box Western Derby tickets at Optus Stadium	Indian Pacific P/L (West Coast Eagles), Bishopsgate St, Lathlain	Yes	8/12/2023	\$370.00	West Coast Eagles are a key stakeholder in the Town, renting Town property at Lathlain, and are partners with the Town in the Community Benefits Strategy	N/A
27	8/20/2023	8/20/2023	KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	2023 AFLW Season Launch event	Indian Pacific P/L (West Coast Eagles)	Yes	8/16/2023	\$120.00	West Coast Eagles are a key stakeholder in the Town, renting Town property and are a partner with the Town in the Community Benefits Strategy	N/A
28	9/5/2023	9/5/2023	canderson@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Claire Anderson	Anderson	Barn Dance VIP Event	Vic Park Pride, Victoria Park	No	9/2/2023	\$80.00	West Coast Eagles are a key stakeholder in the Town of Victoria Park as a tenant of the Town's property and partners with the Town in the Community Benefits Strategy.	N/A
29	9/7/2023	9/7/2023	KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	2 tickets to the 2023 John Worsfold Medal	Indian Pacific Ltd trading as West Coast Eagles	Yes	9/2/2023	\$580.00	West Coast Eagles are a key stakeholder in the Town of Victoria Park as a tenant of the Town's property and partners with the Town in the Community Benefits Strategy.	N/A
30	9/26/2023	9/26/2023	KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	Tickets x 2 to PRIVE Fashion Parade and Ascot Spring Racing Season Launch	Perth Racing	Yes	9/22/2023	\$450.00	Perth Racing is a stakeholder in the Town, being the operator of Belmont Park Racecourse	N/A
31	10/18/2023	10/18/2023	KVernon@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	1 x AFLW Match Round 7 ticket & hospitality	Indian Pacific Ltd t/as West Coast Eagles, Bishopsgate St, Lathlain	Yes	10/15/2023	60.00	Indian Pacific Ltd is a tenant of the Town's property at Lathlain Park and a partner in a Community Benefits Strategy with the Town.	N/A
32	11/17/2023	11/17/2023	FHigham@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Felicity Higham	Cr Claire Anderson	1 x WCE AFLW 2023 Club Champion Awards	Indian Pacific Ltd / t/as West Coast Eagles, Bishopsgate St, Lathlain	Yes	11/10/2023	\$240.00	Indian Pacific is a tenant of the Town's property at Lathlain Park and a partner in a Community Benefits Strategy with the Town.	N/A

33	11/19/2023	11/19/2023 KVeron@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	Ticket to 2023 AFLW Club Champion Awards night	Indian Pacific Ltd t/as West Coast Eagles, 42 Bishopsgate St, Lathlain	Yes	11/10/2023	\$240.00	Town.	Key stakeholder in the Town, tenant of Town property and partner in the Community Benefits Strategy with the
34	3/3/2024	3/3/2024 KVeron@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	Hospitality - West Coast Eagles CEO Trevor Nisbet's Farewell Function	Indian Pacific Ltd t/as West Coast Eagles, Bishopsgate St, Lathlain	Yes	2/27/2024	175		Professional - West Coast Eagles are a lessee of Town property and a partner in the Town's Community Benefits Strategy
35	3/19/2024	3/19/2024 KVeron@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	1 ticket to the 2024 West Coast Eagles Season Launch	Indian Pacific Ltd t/as West Coast Eagles, 57 Bishopsgate St, Lathlain	Yes	3/12/2024	240.00		Professional - West Coast Eagles are a tenant of the Town's building and a partner in the Community Benefits Strategy
36	4/29/2024	4/29/2024 KVeron@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	2 x tickets to AFL Round 6 game with Hospitality	Indian Pacific Pty Ltd t/as West Coast Eagles	Yes	4/20/2024	\$286.00	Strategy with the Town.	West Coast Eagles are a key stakeholder in the Town, tenant of Town premises and partner in the Community Benefits Strategy
37	6/5/2024	6/5/2024 KVeron@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	1 x Ticket to the Western Australian of the Year Awards 2024 (hospitality)	Burswood Park Board, Glenn Place, Burswood	Yes	5/30/2024	300.00		Professional - Burswood Park Board is a key stakeholder within the Town, and I liaise with them periodically in my role as Mayor.
39	8/5/2024	8/5/2024 KVeron@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	1 x ticket and corporate hospitality to the Western Derby match (Eagles v Dockers)	Western Australian Football Commission	No	7/27/2024	450.00		Professional relationship. WAFC is a key stakeholder for WAFL, and the Town is home to a WAFL team (PFC), and affiliated football clubs.
42	3/10/2025	3/10/2025 KVeron@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	1 x hospitality ticket to Business News Leadership Matters State Election Breakfast with L Mettam	Australian Institute of Management WA, 76 Birkdale St, Floreat WA 6014	No	2/27/2025	175.00		Professional - AIM WA has provided leadership coaching services to the Town
43	3/10/2025	3/10/2025 KVeron@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	1 x hospitality ticket to Business News Leadership Matters State Election Breakfast with R Cook	Australian Institute of Management WA, 76 Birkdale St, Floreat WA 6014	Yes	3/4/2025	175.00		Professional - AIM WA has provided leadership coaching services to the Town
44	3/10/2025	3/10/2025 KVeron@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	1 x hospitality ticket to 2025 West Coast Eagles AFL Season Launch	Indian Pacific Ltd t/as West Coast Eagles Football Club	Yes	3/6/2025	260.00		Professional - West Coast Eagles are a tenant of Town premises and a key delivery partner in the Town's Community Benefits Strategy
45	5/1/2025	5/1/2025 KVeron@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	1 x hospitality ticket to Business News Leadership Matters Business Breakfast	Australian Institute of Management WA	Yes	4/24/2025	175.00		Professional. AIM WA provides professional networking and education for managers and leaders in WA.
47	7/7/2025	7/7/2025 KVeron@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	2 x AFL tickets with corporate hospitality	West Coast Eagles Football Club	Yes	7/4/2025	\$580.00		Professional - West Coast Eagles are a key stakeholder in the Town, and tenant of the Town's premises.
48	9/11/2025	9/11/2025 KVeron@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	Ticket and hospitality to AFLW Match	Indian Pacific Pty Ltd t/as West Coast Eagles Football Club, 42 Bishopsgate St, Lathlain	Yes	9/7/2025	50.00	Professional	Professional - AIM WA provides training services to the Town.
49	9/11/2025	9/11/2025 KVeron@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	Ticket to Business News Leadership Matters Business Breakfast	AIM WA, 76 Birkdale St, Floreat WA 6014	Yes	9/8/2025	\$140.00		Professional - Curtin University is a key stakeholder in the Town.
50	9/15/2025	9/15/2025 KVeron@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	1 x hospitality ticket - luncheon	Curtin University, Kent St, Bentley WA 6102	Yes	8/29/2025	200.00		Professional relationship. AIM WA has provided professional development training to the Town's staff and elected members.
51	11/3/2025	11/3/2025 KVeron@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	Hospitality ticket x 1	Australian Institute of Management WA, 76 Birkdale St, Floreat WA	Yes	10/29/2025	65.00		Professional - Curtin University is a key stakeholder in the Town.
52	4/01/2026	4/01/2026 CAnderson@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Cr Claire Anderson	Cr Claire Anderson	Santa Symphony	Burswood Park Board	No	13/12/2025	77.50		Professional - Curtin University is a key stakeholder in the Town.

53	7/01/2026	7/01/2026 KVeron@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	1 x Ticket to the Perth Cup with corporate hospitality	Perth Racing, 70 Grandstand Rd, Ascot WA 6104	No	1/01/2026	450.00	Professional relationship - Perth Racing is a stakeholder in the Town as operator of the Belmont Park Racecourse.	NA
54	11/01/2026	11/01/2026 KVeron@vicpark.wa.gov.au	Karen Vernon	Mayor Karen Vernon	VIP Tickets x 2 to the United Cup	Tennis Australia, Melbourne Park Olympic Boulevard, Melbourne Park, Victoria 3000	No	2/01/2026	320.00	Professional. Tennis West is located within the Town, and is affiliated with Tennis Australia.	NA